Rank

INTERN

Hospital Administrative
Dietetic

Pharmacy

Veterinary Medicine
Comp Group A64

RESIDENT
PGY 1/Pharmacy Resident**
PGY 2/Pharmacy Resident***

Veterinary Medicine

Comp Group A64

Resident Physician****
Post-D.D.S. I-VI

Comp Group A66

n
[\

\
Vil
VI

IX

TABLE 22
STUDENT TITLES*
INTERN, RESIDENT, RESIDENT PHYSICIAN, OR POST-D.D.S.

Salary Scale Salary Scale Salary Scale
7/1/08 10/1/08 7/1/09

Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly
19,296 1,608.00 19,296 1,608.00 19,296 1,608.00
16,704 1,392.00 16,704 1,392.00 16,704 1,392.00
18,960 1,580.00 18,960 1,580.00 18,960 1,580.00
26,952 2,246.00 26,952 2,246.00 26,952 2,246.00
39,100 - 46,400 3,258.33 - 3,866.67 39,100 - 46,400 3,258.33 - 3,866.67 39,100 - 46,400 3,258.33 - 3,866.67
43,000 - 48,000 3,583.33 - 4,000.00 43,000 - 48,000 3,583.33 - 4,000.00 43,000 - 48,000 3,583.33 - 4,000.00
37,308 3,109.00 37,308 3,109.00 37,308 3,109.00
39,024 3,252.00 39,024 3,252.00 39,024 3,252.00
40,848 3,404.00 40,848 3,404.00 40,848 3,404.00
42,900 3,575.00 42,900 3,575.00 42,900 3,575.00
45,659 3,804.92 45,659 3,804.92 47,166 3,930.50
47,211 3,934.25 47,211 3,934.25 48,816 4,068.00
49,095 4,091.25 49,095 4,091.25 50,715 4,226.25
50,987 4,248.92 50,987 4,248.92 52,670 4,389.17
52,905 4,408.75 52,905 4,408.75 54,704 4,558.67
54,900 4,575.00 54,900 4,575.00 57,089 4,757.42
56,857 4,738.08 56,857 4,738.08 58,909 4,909.08
59,108 4,925.67 59,108 4,925.67 61,059 5,088.25
60,017 5,001.42 60,017 5,001.42 ko ko

Salary Scale

10/1/09
Annual Monthly
19,296 1,608.00
16,704 1,392.00
18,960 1,580.00
26,952 2,246.00

39,100 - 46,400
43,000 - 48,000

37,308
39,024
40,848
42,900

47,166
48,816
50,715
52,670
54,704
57,089
58,909
61,059

kK

3,258.33 - 3,866.67
3,583.33 - 4,000.00

3,109.00
3,252.00
3,404.00
3,575.00

3,930.50
4,068.00
4,226.25
4,389.17
4,558.67
4,757.42
4,909.08
5,088.25

*hkkk

* For employees in any of the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employee-Employer Relation

Act (HEERA). As such, for employees covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided for in the MOU, the Salary Scale applies only to the extent

provided for in the MOU.

** Title renamed from Pharmacy Resident to PGY 1 (Post Graduate Year 1)/Pharmacy Resident effective July 1, 2008

*+* Title renamed from Chief Pharmacy Resident to PGY 2 (Post Graduate Year 2)/Pharmacy Resident effective July 1, 2008.

*++* Note: The compensation of a Chief Resident Physician should be paid according to their step assignment as a Resident Physician (title codes 2724 or 2732) plus an additional fixed stipend as Senior/Chie

Resident under title code 2725.

=% Resident Physician, Step IX, eliminated effective July 1, 2009.



	Table 22-HouseStaff

