TABLE 22 STUDENT TITLES* INTERN, RESIDENT, RESIDENT PHYSICIAN, OR POST-D.D.S.

		Salary 7/1/		Salary Scale 10/1/08		Salary Scale 7/1/09		Salary Scale 10/1/09	
<u>Rank</u>	<u>Step</u>	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly
INTERN									
Hospital Administrative		19,296	1,608.00	19,296	1,608.00	19,296	1,608.00	19,296	1,608.00
Dietetic		16,704	1,392.00	16,704	1,392.00	16,704	1,392.00	16,704	1,392.00
Pharmacy		18,960	1,580.00	18,960	1,580.00	18,960	1,580.00	18,960	1,580.00
Veterinary Medicine		26,952	2,246.00	26,952	2,246.00	26,952	2,246.00	26,952	2,246.00
Comp Group A64									
RESIDENT									
PGY 1/Pharmacy Resident**		39,100 - 46,400	3,258.33 - 3,866.67	39,100 - 46,400	3,258.33 - 3,866.67	39,100 - 46,400	3,258.33 - 3,866.67	39.100 - 46.400	3,258.33 - 3,866.67
PGY 2/Pharmacy Resident***		43.000 - 48.000	3,583.33 - 4,000.00	43,000 - 48,000	3,583.33 - 4,000.00	43,000 - 48,000	3,583.33 - 4,000.00	43,000 - 48,000	3,583.33 - 4,000.00
		10,000 10,000	1,000100	10,000 10,000	0,000100 1,000100	10,000 10,000	0,000100 1,000100	10,000 10,000	0,000,000 1,000,000
Veterinary Medicine	1	37,308	3,109.00	37,308	3,109.00	37,308	3,109.00	37,308	3,109.00
-	II	39,024	3,252.00	39,024	3,252.00	39,024	3,252.00	39,024	3,252.00
	III	40,848	3,404.00	40,848	3,404.00	40,848	3,404.00	40,848	3,404.00
	IV	42,900	3,575.00	42,900	3,575.00	42,900	3,575.00	42,900	3,575.00
Comp Group A64									
Resident Physician****		45.659	3,804.92	45,659	3,804.92	47.166	3,930.50	47.166	3,930.50
Post-D.D.S. I-VI	i.	47,211	3,934.25	47,211	3,934.25	48,816	4,068.00	48,816	4,068.00
1 000 D.D.O. 1 11		49,095	4,091.25	49,095	4,091.25	50,715	4,226.25	50,715	4,226.25
	IV	50,987	4,248.92	50,987	4.248.92	52,670	4,389.17	52,670	4,389.17
	V	52,905	4,408.75	52,905	4,408.75	54,704	4,558.67	54,704	4,558.67
	VI	54,900	4,575.00	54,900	4,575.00	57,089	4,757.42	57,089	4,757.42
	VII	56,857	4,738.08	56,857	4,738.08	58,909	4,909.08	58,909	4,909.08
	VIII	59,108	4,925.67	59,108	4,925.67	61,059	5,088.25	61,059	5,088.25
	IX	60,017	5,001.42	60,017	5,001.42	****	****	****	****

Comp Group A66

* For employees in any of the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employee-Employer Relation Act (HEERA). As such, for employees covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided for in the MOU, the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided for in the MOU.

** Title renamed from Pharmacy Resident to PGY 1 (Post Graduate Year 1)/Pharmacy Resident effective July 1, 2008

*** Title renamed from Chief Pharmacy Resident to PGY 2 (Post Graduate Year 2)/Pharmacy Resident effective July 1, 2008.

**** Note: The compensation of a Chief Resident Physician should be paid according to their step assignment as a Resident Physician (title codes 2724 or 2732) plus an additional fixed stipend as Senior/Chie Resident under title code 2725.

***** Resident Physician, Step IX, eliminated effective July 1, 2009.